

## Las Virgenes – Triunfo Joint Powers Authority 4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 818.251.2100



April 8, 2013

Call and Notice of Special Meeting of the Governing Board of the Las Virgenes – Triunfo Joint Powers Authority

A Special Meeting of the Governing Board of the Joint Powers Authority is hereby called, and notice of said Special Meeting is hereby given for 8:00 a.m. on Saturday, April 13, 2013 at Las Virgenes Municipal Water District, 4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, California 91302 to consider the following:

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Malibu Creek Watershed Tour
- 3. Adjournment

By Order of the Board of Directors MICHAEL McREYNOLDS, Chair

David W. Pedersen, P.E.

Administering Agent General Manager

Joint Powers Authority

c: Each Director